

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM

(Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date:	9/26/2023		Court D This section to be completed			
Meeting Date: 10/10/2023		COMMISSIONERS COURT				
Submitted By: Rick Bailey		OCT	OCT 1 0 2023			
Departm	ent: Road & Bridge -	Precinct 1				
Signature	e of Elected Official/Dep	artment Head:	Ap	proved		
Description: Consideration to accept \$934.41 donation from DoubleRock Homes, LLC to be used to place miscellanous street signs on Rustic Edge St., Creekside Ln., Brookcrest St., Trenton Way, Rhoden Ave. located in the Rustic Meadows subdivision located off of County Road 1006 in Godley, Johnson County, TX - Precinct 1						
(May attach additional sheets if necessary) Person to Present: Rick Bailey						
	(Presenter must be prese	nt for the item un	ess the item is on the C	Consent Agenda)		
(ng Documentation: (che	may be made ava	ilable to the public prio	NFIDENTIAL or to the Meeting)		
	d Length of Presentation	on: <u>2</u> minu	ies			
_	Requested: (check one) Action Item Cons	ent 🗌 Worksho	p Executive C	Other		
Check All Departments That Have Been Notified:						
	County Attorney	\Box IT	☐ Purchasing	☐ Auditor		
	☐ Personnel	☐ Public Wo	rks Facilities M	Ianagement		
Other De	partment/Official (list) _					

Please List All External Persons Who Need a Copy of Signed Documents In Your Submission Email

ORIGINAL

PARTICIPATION FOR COUNTY ROAD REPAIR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Comes now <u>Double Rock Homes</u>, hereafter known as "Participant" and Johnson County, Texas, hereafter known as "Johnson County".

Whereas Participant is extensively utilizing the roads of Johnson County, Texas for the economic benefit of Participant; and

' Whereas Johnson County is a political subdivision of the State of Texas which maintains certain roads within Johnson County; and

Whereas Johnson County has limited resources for the maintenance of such roads; and

Whereas Johnson County is authorized to act and does act by and through the Commissioners Court of Johnson County, pursuant to V.T.C. A., Local Government Code Section 81.032 and V.T.C.A., Transportation Code Section 252.214 to accept property or funds for the purpose of maintaining roads in Johnson County.

THEREFORE:

Participant does hereby transfer to Johnson County the materials and/or pay the funds described below:							
See attached, "Rustic Meadows Estimated Sign Costs"							
200 attached, Teastic Medidows Estimated Digit Costs							
It is the expectation of the Participant that the materials transferred and/or funds paid to Johnson County will be used for the repair, maintenance and upgrade of county roads or facilities described below; however, Johnson County makes no specific warranty for the use of the materials or funds.							
Materials and/or funds are not subject to return to the Participant by Johnson County.							

For a transfer of materials or a payment of funds to be accepted, such transfer or payment, subsequent to being offered, must be accepted and approved by the Commissioners Court of Johnson County in an open session of the Commissioners Court of Johnson County.

Funds shall be paid to the County for disbursement pursuant to any conditions delineated or approved by the Commissioners Court.

Participant, by executing this Participation for County Road Repair agrees and understands that this document contains all terms of the transfer of materials or payment of funds and this is not a contract.

Double Rock Homes								
Printed Name of Participant (If Company o	or Business Entity)							
and the second second	• •							
Darrell Scogins VIC M 4277P1 UC								
Printed Name of Participant's Authorized Agent								
1 1 5	9/21/23							
Signature of Participant or Participant's Au								
Date Date								
Approved and Accepted by:	10-10-23							
Commissioners Court	Date							
116 K								
Christopher Roadal	ker, Johnson County Judge							
Voted: ves	no abstained							
Voted:yes,no,abstained								
	V III							
Thus H	Sentoull							
Rick Bailey, Comm. Pet. #1	Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. #2							
Voted: yes, n\(\phi, \ abstained	Voted:							
	100							
Willia Wille	Talle 1 had los							
Mike White, Comm. Pct. #3	Larry Wollow Comm. Bot #4							
Voted:yes, no, abstained	Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. #4 Voted:yes,no, abstained							
ALLOY CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	COMM							
ATTEST: W								
April Long, County Class								
TEXAS .	3 18103							
	1 10							

Rustic Meadows Estimated Sign Costs

# of Signs Sign		Location	Amount	
1	Rustic Edge St - (6X24)	Rustic Edge St	\$	11.01
1	30" Stop Sign	Rustic Edge St	\$	39.95
1	25 mph - 24X30	Rustic Edge St	\$	42.17
1	Slow Children at Play	Rustic Edge St	\$	48.25
1	Left 90 degree curve	Rustic Edge St	\$	41.63
1	Creekside Ln - (6X24)	Creekside Ln	\$	11.01
1	Right 90 degree curve sign	Creekside Ln	\$	41.63
1	25 mph - 24X30	Creekside Ln	\$	42.17
1	Slow Children at Play	Creekside Ln	\$	48.25
1	Left 90 degree curve	Creekside Ln	\$	41.63
1	Brookcrest St - (6X24)	Brookcrest St	\$	11.01
1	25 mph - 24X30	Brookcrest St	\$	42.17
1	Slow Children at Play	Brookcrest St	\$	48.25
1	Right 90 degree curve sign	Brookcrest St	\$	41.63
1	30" Stop Sign	Brookcrest St	\$	39.95
1	Trenton Way - (6X24)	Trenton Way	\$	11.01
2	Slow Children at Play	Trenton Way	\$	96.50
2	25 mph - 24X30	Trenton Way	\$	84.34
1	Rhoden Ave - (6X24)	Rhoden Ave	\$	11.01
2	Slow Children at Play	Rhoden Ave	\$	96.50
2	25 mph - 24X30	Rhoden Ave	\$	84.34
25	Total		\$	934.41